SHFH

Parts Manual

4. §HF. Bih. TihERE/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Componer

5. i¥$#}$3¢8(4%/Feed Mechanism Components

S

R &R R
R Ak & 100% 2
A48 F75 A48 Series
1
b
3
2
! 2. LihPkes3¢A%/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components
Fz: AFMS  PartNO. &R PartName TR Description  |#&  Number
ni & 1 |10126001 HEIERTHY (B} ) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326013 Elzoezgat Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
12226001 IK-8988W-0225 k4T ( A4S-W)  [Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
. . 2 |101515001 25T SM15/64"x28 L=1 rew SM15/64°x28 L=1 1 1
1. 5%, JMRP A%/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components 3 12125322 ﬁggif@f 8L=15 ?;;dslak:fp m:nemig rod 1
55 —pe . L . 11305010 R Thread take-up connecting rod 1
NO. AEMES Part NO. B PartName A Description HaE Number 12205001 K-8988W-0223 A HEAF(AdS-W ) Thread take-up connecting rod 1
1 [101S11001 [SEIRBEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 =9 3 3 4 |Hos013 GB/T896-19864 Snap ring 1
2 (10122003 TS Rubber plug 2 2 5 [11328010 20 washer 1
3 [13837002 FatThe Head card 1 1 6 [10112003 SRR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
4 [302591 iR (5 ) Face plate asm 1 1 7 |1013800100 Elageritd Thread take-up lever asm. 1
5 [13813005 Y534 Thread guide left 1 1 1133800200 HREHTEM (FR) Thread take-up lever asm. 1
6  [101511007 ELEBETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1 1223800100 JK-8988W-0222-015k 541 ( A4S-\Thread take-up lever asm. 1
7 [13822006 iR Face plate gasket 1 1 B04020 GB/278417K695229 ( AdS-W ) Needle bearing
8 101511027 FHARAEETSM1/8" x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1 1 8 10124001 PhERATRER Needle bearing 2 2
9 |10412007 (ETEBRAEHIR Face oil shield asm. 1 B04008 (GB/2784#7%698ZZ ( A4S-W ) Needle bearing 2
11412082 EERHIR (/F4) Face oil shield asm. 1 9  [11310012 PRERHIR R Thread take-up crank 1
10 |10123002 FHT CEsER Rubber plug 1 1 1011000400 BRI ERIE (2R Thread take-up crank 1
11 10122013 EHT EAIEALE Rubber plug 1 1 13810012 A4-0309PKLLEAHE ( A4S-W ) Thread take-up crank 1
12 [10122005 PHEIETHRILE Rubber plug 1 1 10  [10105002 SRS Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
13 |10122004 EHT AL Rubber plug 1 1 12205002 JK-8988W-0301$HTHEFF AL ( A4S-W )[Needle bar connecting rod 1
14 [101511004 LTI ESRETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1 11 (101517001 HGHIARET ( 72hE ) Screw 1 1
15 [13812018 Eleagivnard Thread take-up lever cover 1 1 12 |101515004 SHTHABAEIRET SM9/32'x28 L=16  |Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 1
16 [101511004 AT EIBETSM3/16" % 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1 13 (101511003 SHTHARREAIZETSMO/32'x28 L=16  |Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 1
17 |13512004 =341 3-hole thread guide 1 1 14 [10404001 TR Needle bar crank 1
18 [10122005 HHEREIT R Rubber plug 1 1 11404035 ST (/2R Needle bar crank 1
19 (114511015 HLTIBETSMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 2 13804001 A4-0215HHF A (A4S-W ) 1
20 [11419001 EE7] Knife 1 1 15 |101515002 [ EELEIEETSM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
21 [20722002 g Rubber plug 1 1 16 (1140300200 AR AL Main shaft bushing front 1 1
22 [13822001 BR{ERILE Rubber plug 2 2 17 101515006 SRR TSM15/64'X28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
23 (13822007 SRR Side plate gasket 1 1 18 (12203002 EchiE Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
24 [302592 EEIR (5% ) Side plate 1 1 19 101515007 [EATSZRBETSM1/4"X40 L=8 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=8 2 2
25 [101S11001 SEIRBEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11 11 20 10108001 Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
26 (1381103000 — R ESA ( R ) Electronic control box 1 1 21 |H03002 Snap ring 20 1 1
27 |Wo01009 GB/T97.1-19854 Washer 5 2 2 22 11310014 Feed eccentric cam 1
28 (114513001 EREBHIARETMS 20 Screw M5x20 3 3 400006 EEEHR LR Feed eccentric cam 1
29 [114530001 921297 F)M5 x 25 Screw M5x25 1 1 23 10112017 RO Cover plate 1 1
30 [14033010 — R (R ) Electronic control box 1 1 24 101511013 ERHRLGSEEET SM1/4'x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=13 2 2
14033013 — LB IR (8855 ) Electronic control box 1 1 25 |113511003 T FHRET SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
31 |10122006 ERHETREALE Rubber plug 1 1 26 [10103025 _EitEIHE The rear axle sleeve 1 1
32 [10122007 THIZIE Rubber plug 1 1 27 |10122105 R Ol seal 1 1
33 (138505001 R EEIRIEET Screw 2 2 28 |H03001 GB/T894.1-1986415 Snap ring 15 1 1
34 [14033012 —EBRTEIREL (BE) Control panel,gixing 1 1 29 (13802060 i} Main shaft 1 1
14033015 — AR EIRAE ( HBZETeHT ) Control panel,powermax 1 1 30 [13811021 EEAIS Handwheel lable 1 1
35 [140S12001 eis a3 Machine head stud 2 2 31 510009 k- Screw 2 2
36 (13822002 B Decorative article 1 1 32 (302830 Fie (1) Handwheel 1 1
37 [101511004 257 Screw 2 2 33 (1383300600 FIYESEAN (RHE ) Motor cover asm.qgixing 1 1
38 (1381300400 hSeLkER AL Thread tension asm. 1 1 1383300700 FILEAAN (EEETET ) Motor cover asm.powermax 1 1
39 (138516019 \FLRRG Thread tension nut 1 1 34 (1383300900 ERHCHRAN ( EotEE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
40 [11227001 NS Thread tension spring 1 1 1383300500 AN (RBE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
41 (11212004 ISR Thread tension disk 2 2 35 |GB/T77-2000 AT EEETM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
42 (13810008 IR Thread tension post 1 1 36 |GB/T77-2000 AT ERTME%6 Screw M6x6 1 1
43 [138508006 N\TeLEEEEIREETSM3/16"x28 L=7  |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1 37 (1383300400 EBHLEEF AL Motor rotor 1 1
44 13812066 fuEz7i Thread tension guide plate 1 1 38 (13833002 EEHEF L ( BCHE ) Motor stator,qixing 1 1
45 14022016 REZE(=FL) Rubber plug 1 1 13833003 FRAEF Y ( BRtaEEsel ) Motor stator,powermax 1 1
46 10113004 k=Eaa) [ Thread guide right 1 1 39 [GB/T93-1987 35 Spring washer 5 4 4
47 [101511007 LEEIBETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1 40 |GB/T70.1 -2000 R FEIELEZETMS x50 8.8 Screw M5x50 4 4
48 [101515010 ESIZETSM15/64" x 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1 41 |GB/T78-2000 PR KRR TME X8 Screw M6x8 1 1
49 (10126002 15T Tension release pin 1 1 42 |GB/T78-2000 PO SRR TM3 X 4 Screw M3x4 1 1
50 [10122014 P EET EORE Rubber ring 1 1 43 |GB/T9074.8 —+ I NEIRETAA M3 <8 Screw 6 6
51 [101515005 Stk EEFETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=5.5 1 1 44 [10122012 =ik Rubber plug 1 1
52 |10127001 e Thread take-up spring 1
10127031 PR (B Thread take-up spring 1
53 10103011 PEEETRE Thread tension base 1 1
54 10112005 B33 Thread tension disk 2 2
55 |10112006 HALEAR Disk stopper 1 1
56 101530002 SeLARET Thread tension post 1 1
57 |10127002 ek Thread tension spring A 1
11427050 SeLkiEE (BR) Thread tension spring A 1
58 10112007 il Thread disk rotating stopper 1 1
59 [138516013 SR Thread tension nut 1 1
60 (1381300500 etk RIalF Thread tension asm. 1
1381300700 Sesas Bl (8) Thread tension asm. 1
61 (1383002700 TSR AN Nest less e-device 1 1
62 (510008 i EEBETMAXG Screw M4X6 1 1
63 (11413011 EIEELA Thread guide 1 1
64 [401S16001 42SMO/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
65 (138511002 SNIEEEEETSM11/64'X40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
66 (13812019 BN Ruler stop seat 1 1
67 (104517002 EHRARET(£0) SM11/64"X40 Screw SM11/64'x40 2 2
68 [11414006 EERHIRGT REEE) Needle plate 1
11315001 FHR(THR) Needle plate 1
69  [10115002 iz Slide plate 1 1
70 |10127009 HEARE Slide plate spring 1 1
71 (101511019 IR EEARETSM3/32"X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32°x56 L=2 2 2
72 [10128016 RIS () Washer 1 1
73 (13812007 R Buckle 1 1
74 [s04021 L Screw 1 1

ﬁf AFMHES  Part NO. B PartName TR Description R Number
1 [10122013 HT ERETLE Rubber plug 1 1
2 10123002 T g Rubber plug 1 1
3 [10103009 SHF La9E Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
4 |11402039 EHT Needle bar 1
10102021 EHT (2R Needle bar 1
11402034 JK-8990-0327FH T (DLCALFR) Needle bar 1
5 [10138002 EHRERE Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
6 |101511005 9257 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1 1
7 10103010 SHFFHE Needle bar bushing lower 1
11303023 S FIE(ER) Needle bar bushing lower 1
8 10113002 LD Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 T (B8 Needle bar thread guide 1
9  [10117001 g (14#) Needle 1
10117002 HStDPx5#21 (/B ) Needle 1
10  |10413001 SHT RS Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 ST B (/B Lower bushing thread guide 1
11 |104511006 STEHBETGHO) SM1/8°x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1 1
12 10109001 SHRERIEBIR Slide block 1 1
13 101511008 IBRSHIRETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
14 (10109002 HTRLBRSMN Needle bar guide 1 1
15 [10425004 Wik Upper shaft bevel gear 1 1
16 [10425003 24 i Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1
17 |10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm 1 1
18 |101515014 UECIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8 8
19 [10425001 TP Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1
20 (113511036 —FFHEEEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 1
21 (10403020 i e Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1
22 |10102007 Es) Upright shaft 1 1
23 |10403013 EETHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
24 10403019 FHISHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1
25 10108002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1
26 14003004 TR Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1
27 11304003 i Hook driving shaft 1 1
28 (11522001 12 oil seal 12 1 1
29 (1142201600 18 oil seal 18 2 2
30 [14003001 T HRTEA Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 1
31 10123009 TAHBRIETES Oil wick 1 1
32 |101S30005 TAHPRIEIRET set screw 1 1
33 11418003 R (7 AEEYSEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1
11418007 BN (E7) Hook asm ( China ) 1
11418002 B REEHIER O Hook asm ( China Desheng ) 1
11418004 TOHERIER (3 (B RE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1
34 10118003 R Bobbin 1 1
35 11218504 1875 Bobbin case asm. 1 1
36 (10112016 HERRTEAIEE Finger postioner 1
10112032 BERTERIA (/2R Finger postioner 1
37 116511005 SFERERIRIRET SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1 1
38 101511012 THALEIRET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2 2
39 113514020 THISEIREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1 1
3. B8, EEhiAERISEE/Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components
N: ABIES PartNO.  |&FR PartName BHEA Description HE Number
1 101511010 ERMHRFIRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 1
2 10128002 EBMRFIRE]! Washer 1 1
3 13811029 EBMRF Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 ORUE Rubber ring 1 1
5 1381000200 EBMRF A EME Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 [101S20001 RUATHFREX Screw 2 2
7 |10128016 BRI () Washer 2 2
8 [1011201100 A FERIRTATAT 3B Lift front lever component 1 1
9 10112013 TAFEBIHIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1 1
10 |HO5003 GB/T896-198644# 5 Snap ring 2 2
11 (11329020 48 5 Snap ring 5 5
12 |10112010 ERIFHEIR Lifting plate 1 1
13 |101520004 A FERIRTTAZETSM3/16°X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16°x32 1 1
14 |101S20003 FEATHHRAIRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1
15 |11312034 A FEBIFEATH Knee lifter back lever 1 1
16 |11326005 T Pin 1 1
17 |P04001 FFO%5 GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
18 |11326006 FRR RISk Solenoid connector 1 1
19 [113516004 EZI2EME Flange nuts M8 1 1
20 11322008 Leliitzduz g washer 1 1
21 [1383001200 A FEBIFRRL SRR Solenoid asm. 1 1
22 |101s11001 SEHRIREISM3/16" x 28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4 4
23 14022005 4 FEBITR R  0E Seal cap 1 1
24 |H03042 GB/T894.1-19864FF4 4 - AB5X0.6 |Snap ring 1 1
25 14012015 AR Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
26 11212009 ESE SR Wire release bracket upper 1 1
27 (11212008 LS EER Wire release press plate 1 1
28 (101511033 HEEIRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=5.8 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 1 1
29 (113511004 MRS EERIZETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
30 [1011200100 TR EMIRTATIT A Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
31 [1401206000 AT Wire release plate asm 1 1
32 [101520002 AR TR Wire release plate pin 1 1
33 10128016 REEEIRAEAER () Washer 1 1
34 [11427009 TR S Reset spring 1 1
35 11426020 AHBET Thread release supporting pin 1 1
36 10128001 TR washer 1 1
37 10127003 AT Spring 1 1
38 (14022002 tsSEmE Sealing plug 1 1
39 (14012005 NS ETER Wire presser 1 1
40 (113511004 LS EEHRIZEIMAXS Screw M4x8 1 1
41 (113512001 263 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
42 [13811027 ST Press regulating screw 1 1
43 |1381102700 AEARE TR Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1 1
44 |13811028 pelEeasy Press regulating nut 1 1
45 10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar 1 1
46 11427033 Pl Press regulating spring 1 1
47 10409001 EFSEE Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
48 (101515007 EFFS4REE] SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
49  [10122112 EFRhHE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
50 |10103012 FHRE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
51 [10102004 EAF Presser bar 1 1
52 |101511009 TEFERMRET SM9/64x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
53 1131600600 ERME Presser foot asm 1
1131600100 EEME (1F) Presser foot asm 1
1401600200 TEOEMEY (CEEEBRER) Presser foot asm(For the No Bird's Ne 1

NO AFHS  PartNO. =1 PartName TR Description 364 Number
1 |11405015 ERERBER Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 [11426021 BT Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 101511005 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6 6
4 |11401015 ERHETS R Feed regulator 1 1
5 |11403043 ERHATIRRE Feed regulator bushing 1 1
6 101511023 RHETS B8 IRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
7 13826005 RERISE Feed regulator stud 1 1
8  |10122016 ERHETIERETO; Rubber ring 1 1
9  |13811008 EERE Fixing dial plate 1 1
10 |HO5018 GB/T896-1986$4&3.5 Snap ring 3.5 1 1
11 [13811009 IR Dial plate button 1 1
12 [13827002 rsREE Spring 1 1
13 [13812010 PRI Upper limit patch 1 1
14 [1381100700 RETRLA Knob component 1 1
15 101511022 EHHERERIRETSM3/16"%28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
16 [10126011 B i Feed rocker crank pin 1 1
17 101520005 FATREFTARET SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
18 [10104002 S Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1
19 101511016 R ERRERETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
20 [400093 HEZHEF Connecting rod 1 1
21 |101S11016 K HHEIZET SM3/16°x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1 1
22 (10104004 bk =] Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
23 |400091 BERBERF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
24 [10126006 ERHERT Connecting rod pin 1 1
25  [101516003 AT SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
26 |101S11023 ERHETIERIIRIRETSM3/16"X28 L=6.5 |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
27 |13803021 BRI Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
28 (13822003 EhEHOR B Rubber ring 1 1
29 (13802010 (EEees St Reverse feed shaft 1 1
30 (13803020 xR E Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1 1
31 (13822056 R E Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
32 [302665 {BISEIRTE (0553 ) Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
33 [138s10010 7SR SR EIRETMSX8 Screw M5X8 1 1
34 |101515002 g Rk #BETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4 4
35 |10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2
36 |10403015 Bushing 2 2
37 [H03001 Snap ring 15 2 2
38 [10104003 Driving shaft crank 1 1
39 [101511020 H4TF VHIFRIRETSM11/64"X40 L=10.5 |Screw SM11/64°x40 L=10.5 1 1
40 [11414002 B Feed dog 1

11314001 EREF (525550 Feed dog(Brother type) 1
41 470060 TR Feed bar asm. 1 1
42 |101511016 BRI ERRERETSM3/16"X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1 1
43 10128003 T OREEARETHE Washer 1 1
44 101511025 SAARIZETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1 1
45 (11226001 Egd] Feed bar pin 1 1
46 480095 TREE Feed bar bed. 1 1
47 |101S11018 ERIFIRET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2 2
48 |101S15010 A HHIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
49 10126009 EAHEMREE S Left pin 1 1
50 [10126007 TR Connecting pin 2 2
51 |10109005 ERHEIEAR Feed short shaking plate 2 2
52 [10109004 EHIEIIR Feed long shaking plate 2 2
53 [1120100200 EHETTEES BB Feed shaking plate bed components 1 1
54 10126010 U NRAE Right pin 1 1
55 |113S14010 ZEHHIBETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1 1
56 [11427011 T Spring 1 1
57 11329020 4 Snap ring 5 2 2
58 [14012005 ST EEER Fixed plate 1 1
59 |13827006 B Reverse feed pull spring 1 1
60 1140402700 A LR Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
61 [11321005 HE Tube 1 1
62 114530007 SHERERET Screw 1 1
63 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 34 Spring washer M4 1 1
64 (114516004 #2ESM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
65 [S01102 425T SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
66 14002003 e Feed rocker shaft 1 1
67 14002002 tek] Feed driving shaft 1 1
68 |S10035 GB/T80-200042£TM5x8 Screw 1 1
69  [400689 TFERLEN (PR Feed bar asm. 1 1
70 14022003 A HRTALE spout plug 1 1
71 (14022004 LT spout plug 1 1
72 |1142200800 (HEEH22 oil seal 2 2
73 14003002 R axle sleeve 2 2
74 |12422001 1RF72E15.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2 2




n n

3138 0N

Dt

GG 4342

11

11. 02, BNAERISAM/Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components

9. BIENERERIFFR. EERIAERI4B4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

6. {13 E R4/ Thread Trimmer Components

FS

ﬁf AEWES Part NO. IR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 113511004 AL S EEIRIZETMAx8 Screw M4x8 3 3
2 14012003 IR Baffle 1 1
3 101511023 ESEVEREE A Screw 1 1
4 |10131001 R Oil reservoir magnet 1 1
5 14022001 Bt e Seal 1 1
6 505242 ZETM6X40 Screw M6 L=40 2 2
7 505240 (AR EEIRETM6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
8  [14001005 Hizizd Oil reservoir 1 1
9 [10128015 B (15 ) Rubber pad 1 1
10 |114s11011 RET Screw 1 1
11 [14013023 FRLLEIR Wire clamp 1 1
12 [10112027 FEEERIR R Knee lifter crank 1 1
13 [14027016 SR Knee lifter spring 1 1
14 |HO05010 GB/T896-1986§4E 10 Snap ring 10 1 1
15 |1400200100 AR Knee lifter shaft 1 1
16 |140S10002 e HHRERET Screw 1 1
17 |101515012 TR EBRAE T5 485 TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
18  |101S16004 RAEEERAOA TS RE M6 Nut M6 3 3

12. #1kHftk/Machine Head Accessories

No | AFMES  PartNO. E=a PartName TR Description HE  Number
1 113515002 ETJETIRETSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 1
2 (11319001 7] Secant knife 1 1
3 113517001 ZETSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
4 |11312003 Haanay Needle guard patch 1 1
5 201511009 #ZETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
6 113511001 RETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2 2
7 10128003 FIREEARETHY Washer 2 2
8  [14012004 | TIZREARAAM Knife bracket press component 1 1
9 14012032 {RILIEFT Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
10 (11303012 e Short bushing 2 2
11 [113517002 EENT)EEZETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2
12 (11319002 EENT] GERHLIE) Motorial knife 1

11319003 BT (EEHRAE ) Motorial knife 1

14019004 (EET)(EBEERE | BRI Motorial knife(For the No Bird's Nest 1
13 (11307001 B3LTI% Knife bracket 1 1
14 (113520001 NEFFIRETSM11/647x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
15 [11312005 T Connecting rod 1 1
16 [114516004 REFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1 1
17 14004002 PIEge] Crank 1 1
18 |11322001 IXHAALEEDER Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19  [S05004 BETM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1
20 [11327001 s Spring 1 1
21 (11230004 14715558 Plug 1 1
22 (11230005 FRLGHRE Pin 1 1
23 (11303003 e Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 |11503005 I ERLTE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 [113514002 #ZETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
26 |11322002 HERE Spring cover 1 1
27 [11327002 s Spring 1 1
28 (11304002 IR Crank shaft 1 1
29 (1400400100 S3LBREN BT Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
30 [116514003 EHTEIREEAERETSM1/4"X40 L=4.5  |Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 1
31 [11324001 Bz Roolling pin 1 1
32 [113516002 REFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1 1
33 [116514005 HZETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
34 (11309030 (CECTREE Push rod 2 2
35 [11310004 [ Cam 1

11310011 e () [Cam 1
36 (14002004 P Shaft 1 1
37 [H05013 GB/T896-1986 Snap ring 1 1
38 [10112003 SRR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
39 (11322003 FEREEREIT Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
40 [14022013 758 5 spout plug 8.5 1 1
41 |N01001 1R M4 Nut M4 2 2
42 |W01013 GB/T97.1-1985F4.5 Washer 2 2
43 (11309001 plgeEtizant:] Solenoid pin 1 1
44 11401200200 SR Bracket 1 1
45 |S17002 GB/T70.2-2000/7 <A FE:LERETM6X10 |Screw M6x10 2 2
46 |14012001 EDEATHF Tangent lever 1 1
47 |H03015 GB/T894.1 K#8 Ring 8 1 1
48 10112003 TR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
49 112516006 REFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
50 [001004 O Rubber ring 1 1
51 [1403003300 | BULRFRR R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1

7

24

! 2
| 2%
: 7

28
& 9

NO NEES Part NO. TR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 505254 GB/T70.1-200048£TM2.5x4 Screw M2.5x4 1 1
2 1403003000 TRERHRSLE Lower sensor 1 1
3 113511004 MRS EFRIRETMAx8 Screw M4x8 1 1
4 |14013022 e Wire guide press plate 1 1
e = . . . . . 5 101511004 3 SM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
8. iR, iMEEAM/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components 6 (1383003600 yﬂﬁiﬁiﬂﬁ ' Auto revers/e feed switch asm 1 1
58 lamms  partno. & PartName TYHEA  Description  |$®  Number T et kst AN 2 2
1 [11211004 iz} Oil sight window 1 1 9 |11628005 AT R EIBIRET: Washer 2 2
2 [10122019 SHEIOR Rubber ring 1 1 10 [1383003400 EhEE R Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
3 13821008 | A E Main shaft oil tube 1 1 11 [11326005 LN Pin 1 1
4 112530005 HSRIEREE Oil pump connecting stud 1 1 12 [P04001 FFO45 GB/TI1 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
5 11329010 Snap ring 10 1 1 13 [11322040 rubber plunger 1 1
6 10121001 Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1 14 |11328031 Washer 1 1
7 |10112020 HE Oil pump installing base 1 1 15 |HO5014 Snap ring 1 1
8 |W03002 = Spring washer 1 1 16 [11227006 DR TR Plunger spring 1 1
9 |209512001 [ERJEETSM1L/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1 17 [11312009 BRI [Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
10 (10103022 (HERAE Oil pump bushing 1 1 18  |112520002 BARRIZETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
11 (101530007 HEERIRET Plunger Screw 1 1 19  [112516007 HHEIRESM1/4" <28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
12 [10127013 2 Plunger spring 1 1 20 [11204003 S EHEREAEG |Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
13 (10122018 Plunger 1 1 21 |112516008 HEFZIRESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
14 (10120001 Oil pump 1 1 22 |112520001 B IKIBE] SM1/4" %28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1
15 |S04009 Screw 3 3 23 |11212029 SR Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
16 (10111003 Oil pump impeller 1 1 24 111329020 FFORSES Snap ring 5 1 1
17 [10112021 0il pump impeller cover 1 1 25 |11211005 BRALE Cable band 8 8
18 [10111007 Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 (101530006 Screw 3 3 10
20 [1012000100 RS Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 [W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
22 [10136001 L Rubber joint 1 1
23 |116530003 T REERETSM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 |Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1
24 (14021003 e Aluminum tubing 1 1
25 |14021001 Tubing 1 1
26 (14036004 Oil nozzle 1 1
27 (14036002 Oil nozzle 2 2
28 [11412055 il pipe clamp spring 5 5
29 (10423005 Oil wick 2 2
30 (14036003 Oil nozzle 1 1
31 |001004 Rubber ring 4x1.8 1 1
32 (140530001 Oil volume adjusting screw 1 1
33 (10127015 Oil felt clamp 1 1
34 (10123006 Oil felt felt 1 1
35 (101511004 BRI ERIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
36 (10112023 e il tube clamp 1 1
37 [10121007 Oil return tube component 1 1
38 (10121008 Oil return tube 1 1
39 (10112025 | Oil wick fixing plate 1 1
40 |101511010 ERIRFLBETSMI/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2 2
41 |10123010 giit53 Oil wick 1 1
42 [1403000200 EE 0il measuring device 1 1
43 |N01009 Nut 1 1
44 |W02003 Washer 1 1
45 (14012005 BN EEER Pull spring fixing plate 1 1
46 14011004 Shell 1 1
47 (14002005 SEE Guide pillar 1 1
48 14011002 FF Float 1 1
49 |H05009 FO: Ring 1 1
7. $3&25481%/ Bobbin Components
ﬁ: AFMES PartNO.  [&FR PartName TR Description &  Number 10. PBEEE/ No Bird's Nest Components
; ﬁizﬁgggo iﬁ.ﬁjﬁ? :zi:nva::er asm- i 1 F[\Tg ATHFS  PartNO. (&R PartName TR Description i Number
3 GB/T97.1 \Washer 1 1 1 14011003 £ Box 1 1
4 [10113030 IR Thread press control plate 1 1 2 7 Dial the line electromagnet componer 1 1
5 10111120 Esaap \Winding pad 1 1 3 14022026 ElvEa Rubber mat 1 1
6 13831101 Bobbin winder bed 1 1 4 14028020 By Buffer gasket 1 1
7 |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 1 1 5 |1401200600 i EE Cancel the device components 1 1
8 [10127061 SR Spring 1 1 6 [14022027 iR Rubber pad 1 1
9 [13812110 IR Regulating plate 1 1 7 101511001 [SEHRIEETSM3/16'X28 L=9 |After throwing a screw 2 2
10 [10110030 B Bobbin winder cam 1 1 8 (1401200700 BRI R Dial the line electromagnet stent com( 1 1
11 [S09042 425 Screw 1 1 9  |s15010 GB/T9074.8-1988+=AH&/ N SLAZET4HA | Philips small head screw assembly 7 7
12 (1380510600 SREREEEITEN Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1 10 |140S16008 RS AR S Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut 1 1
13 [13827103 L EE spring 1 1 11 [14026004 iR Dial the line drive pin 1 1
14 (10127060 Spring 1 1 12 [14008001 BIE The sliding sleeve 1 1
15  |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 1 1 13 |140520021 PREGIEFT 4R TIRET Dial the line connecting rod shaft screl 1 1
16 (13802111 Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1 14 (14027020 S Reset spring 1 1
17 |13802026 Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1 15 |14003008 SRE Reset the bushing 1 1
18 [S09103 Screw 2 2 16 [14012024 HREETIIR Dial the line drive board 1 1
19 [13831102 Bobbin winder wheel 1 1 17 |140S16007 PREGEFT AR Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut 1 1
20 |oo01110 Ring 1 1 18 (140520020 R TIRIATIZET Dial the line drive board shaft screw 1 1
21 (11422062 GaaEd Washer 1 1 19 (14012021 ERSZR Tablet bracket 1 1
22 (114511003 #25TSM3/16"x 28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3 20 |W01099 (GB/T848-2002/)\4 Small washer 1 1
23 |1381300600 REREER Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1 21 [s17010 GB/T70.2-2000A37F8: Allen flat round head screw 1 1
24 (13811004 KRR Thread tension nut 1 1 22 |N06001 RERE3 Knurl nut 1 1
25 (11427006 SR Spring 1 1 23 |14013011 EH tablet 1 1
26 (10112005 Lt Thread tension disk 2 2 24 114013010 BER Sliding tablet 1 1
27 |11413022 REGILet Thread tension guide plate 1 1 25 |14022025 L Rubber ring 1 1
28 (112513004 SREARET Screw 1 1 26 |S17011 GB/T70.2-2000037FFEISLI25TM3x 12| Allen flat round head screw 1 1
29 (114516001 $REFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1 1 27 |14012020 IREGEHT Dial the line connecting rod 1 1
30 (11435013 SRERREIRTNGE Driving wheel 1 1 28  |HO3055 (GB/T894.1-19864HFISEIALL4 Shaft with a collar 1 1
31  [S10009 #2ETM6% 8 Screw M6x8 2 2 29 |NO01050 GB/T6170-20007<F42EM3 Hexagonal nut 1 1
30 (1401200800 IR Line drive connecting rod component{ 1 1
31 [S05037 GB/T70.1-2000/37< A3 EHESL4RETM3 x 14| Hex cylinder head screw 1 1
32 [14002008 TREIR TN Line drive shaft 1 1
33 [N01051 GB/T6170-20007<FEREM4 Hexagonal nut 1 1
34 (14013009 B3] Wire hook 1 1
35  [W02100 GB/T93-198 73 Spring washer 1 1
36 (W01097 GB/T97.3-2006F washer 1 1
37 |W01098 GB/T6170-2000/NAEARSx 1 Small washer 2 2
38 [11329020 FOAES Open ring 1 1

ﬁf AFWES  PartNO. IR PartName TR Description wE Number
1 [1011203100 SR Hinge component 2 2
2 |14022022 KBRS Die cushion 2 2
3 |10131004 6ge7] () Screw driver,small 1 1
4 10131003 SR4LT) () Screw driver,medium 1 1
5 10131002 4@4T] (K ) Screw driver,large 1 1
6 [10122060 LR ARE Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
7 [14022023 Inskzeze Nose support 2 2
8 101530010 I SLIER RS T Nail 4 4
9 [10112011 NSkt Machine head rest pin 1 1
10 |10117021 g (14#) Needle 4
10117022 HEHDPX5#21 (B4} ) Needle 4
11  |20131039 b= Funnel 1 1
12 |10118003 80 Bobbin 2 2
13 [14002015 HAEMIE T Connecting rod 1 1
14 1011101200 e Oiler component 1 1
15 |13831018 (ZES Dust cover 1 1
16 14011001 PiilsiasvieCd Disk tray 1 1
17 (1383100300 IR Thread stand asm. 1 1
18 |20131019 LRI IRET Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
19 |S04050 $RETM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
20 {W01047 5 Washer M5 2 2
21 [N01034 Nut M5 4 4
22 (13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1 1
23 {10113011 Thread guide ring 2 2
24 110113010 Thread guide ring 2 2
25 [13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1 1
26 [13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1 1
27 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1 1
28 {10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
29  (W01048 Washer M16 2 2
30 [N02004 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
31 [S04051 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
32 [N01034 Nut M5 2 2
33 (w02027 Spring washer M5 2 2
34 113831023 Spool rest arm lower 1 1
35 [13831024 Spool rest 2 2
36 |20131010 Spool rest cushion 2 2
37 |20131006 Spool pin 2 2
38 [13831025 Esilapey Spool retainer 2 2

AN BIRAT]
AT
LHERBBER:

ANl - EMHEHIIIRYGEE RS
B4 : 318000

EIEHEEE

E3iF : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
&5 : 0086-0576-88177758

EIRE -

E3i% : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
15 : 0086-0576-88177787
SREBEERSSERIE | 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

www.chinajack.com

BRINEEY | BABTEA | LISk, 2016.8




